# OP \$40.00 4276568

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM640870

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		04/20/2021	national banking association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interface, Inc.		
Street Address:	1280 West Peachtree Street NW		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4276568	SKY-TILES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

Email: Brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0321

### **EXECUTION VERSION**

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 20, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of Interface, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("<u>Obligor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 7, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement), by and among Obligor, Administrative Agent, and other Obligors party thereto, and that certain related Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 22, 2013, made by Obligor in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on November 4, 2013, Reel 005145, Frame 0185 (the "Notice"), Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent. for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations (the "Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademark(s) described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks").

The Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Mark(s), granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Notice.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0322

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Maurice Washington
Name: Maurice Washington
Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Rea No	
SKY-TILES	4276568	01/15/13

**RECORDED: 04/21/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0324